FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Henry to Engrossed House Bill No. 953 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 23, after "mathematics" and before "be" change "shall" to "<u>may</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 25, after "and" and before "allow" change "shall" to "may"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 4, line 3, after "<u>rules</u>" and before "<u>to</u>" delete "<u>in accordance with the Administrative</u>
 <u>Procedure Act</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, at the end of line 5, delete the period and insert "and, if promulgating rules, shall
 10 do so in accordance with the Administrative Procedure Act."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 4, line 11, after "<u>assessments</u>" and before "<u>based</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>" and insert 13 "<u>which may be</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 4, line 12, after "<u>standards</u>" and before "<u>to establish</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>"